17 LC 113 0198

House Resolution 350

By: Representative Holmes of the 129th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Malcolm Mitchell; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Malcolm Mitchell has established himself as a stellar football player and has
- 3 a promising career ahead of him in the National Football League; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Malcolm, a native of Valdosta, Georgia, showed consistent athletic skill on the
- 5 football field growing up, and he received numerous college offers, was named an Under
- 6 Armour All-American, and became one of the most talented athletes in his high school's
- 7 history; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he attended the University of Georgia as a student-athlete, where he was
- 9 considered one of the top wide receivers in Division I football and a top-ten all-time receiver
- in the university's history; and
- 11 WHEREAS, he graduated in December, 2015, with a degree in communications and was
- 12 drafted by the New England Patriots in May, 2016; and
- 13 WHEREAS, he was a valuable member of the 2017 Super Bowl Championship New
- 14 England Patriots team and has brought great pride and joy to his family, friends, and this
- 15 state with his amazing athletic achievements.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize Malcolm Mitchell for his amazing football career,
- 18 congratulate him on his Super Bowl Championship, and wish his continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 20 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 21 Malcolm Mitchell.